

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-94 IN R.C.S.No.25 of 2010

Judgment debtors have filed the present application to suspend the execution of the order passed below application (Exh.75) for a period of two weeks.

2. It is asserted that they have challenged the said order before the Bombay High Court by filing writ petition. Said petition is likely to be listed before the High Court for admission on 29.3.2017. They have filed pursish (Exh.95) stating therein that the next date of said writ petition is 31.03.2017. They have further asserted that the District Court, Barshi has passed an order dated 15.3.2017 and thereby granted interim protection till 31.3.2017 to them. Hence, the application.

3. Decree holder has filed the say. According to decree-holder copy of writ petition is not attached along with present application. Decree-holder has not disputed the order dated 15.3.2017 passed by the District Court, Barshi. Ultimately, decree-holder has prayed for passing appropriate order.

4. Perused the record and proceeding. Heard both the sides. It is not disputed that the judgment debtors have challenged the order passed below application (Exh.75). It is also not disputed that the District Court Barshi has granted interim protection till 31.3.2017 to the judgment debtors. They are asking for the stay of the order passed below application (Exh.75) for a further period of two weeks. Three weeks time was already granted to them. In view of the facts noted above and in view of the say filed by the decree-holder, request made by them appears to be reasonable. Hence, the

application is allowed. Order dated 7.3.2017 passed below application (Exh.75) shall remain in abeyance till 12.04.2017.

Date : 29.03.2017.

(S.K. Khan)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Barshi.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word to word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer	:	Bhaskar G.B.
Court Name	:	S.K.Khan, Jt.C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C. Barshi.
Date	:	29.03.2017
Judgment signed by the presiding officer on	:	29.03.2017
Judgment uploaded on	:	29.03.2017