

MHSO130009532010



R.D. No.25/2010

Irappa Patil

Vs.

M/s. Baldava Co. & ors.

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-121

Today, this Court issued possession warrant against the Judgment Debtors as per Order XXI Rule 35 of the C.P.C.. The Judgment Debtors have raised many objections which turned down by this Court. Even the objection of the objector is turned down by this Court. The decree is for giving the vacant possession of the suit property. The Decree Holder has mentioned in the original suit that there is shop on the suit property. If there is shop in the suit property then there is possibility of lock on it. So it is necessary to give direction to the bailiff to break the lock of the suit property and to hand over the possession of the same to Decree Holder. Hence, I proceed to pass following order;

ORDER

1. Application Exh.121 is allowed with costs.
2. It is directed to bailiff to break the lock if any, on the suit property and hand over the vacant possession of the suit property to the Decree Holder.

Barshi.

Date : 05/08/2024.

(S.B. Vijaykar)

Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),Barshi.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment / Order

(a)	Name of the Stenographer	:	Shri.S.R. Barangule
(b)	Court	:	Shri.S.B. Vijaykar, Jt.C.J.J.D.&J.M.F.C. Barshi.
(c)	Judgment /Order declared on	:	05/08/2024
(d)	Judgment /Order signed by P.O. on	:	05/08/2024
(e)	Judgment /Order uploaded on	:	05/08/2024